
I. 

2. 

I 3. 

l 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

Procurement of "'1 Jrks u~1der RFQ/Shopping Procedures 

E-Procurement Notice 
(Two-Envelope with e-Procurement Bidding Process) 

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP) 

KANGRAATDHARAMSHALA 
Contract title: C/o Cement Concrete Check Dam (PWH&S) 
RFQ No. 19 !'l 9 STEP Ref. No. lN-DPO 450808 Kangra- -CW-RFQ 

RFQNo 

dated 11 \ 11 l '.).oi.y 

Ai>plicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018. 

Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the 
World Bank towards the cos~of the Ptoject and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this 
credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. 
The District Project Officer invites quotations electronically from eligible bidders for 
construction of the following works. 

Job No. Brief Description Approximate Period of 
of the Works value Completion 

of Works ms.) 
DR-29/Sec. Laying and jointing of HDPE pipe Rs. 890 l 00/- 90 Days From the 
Str./2024-25 line(Primary to secondry scheme ) at execution 

Dadasiba intake makhowa\ Structure to of 
• I I 11cat ham:.11a11~hat 'vVarJ Nu-3 in ' Contract Agreement 

1'1..Ullat L GP-Dadasiba in APO-Dehra under DPO( I I I 
!DP) Kangra at Dharamshala during the 
year:- 2024-25. 

This e-Procurement notice includes the following documems1 to facil"itate p t· d . . . . . . repara 10n an 
subm1ss1on of quotations, cntena for qualification evaluation and ~or a d f 

' , 11 war o contract· 
and relevant forms to be filled by · ~e bidders Implementing Age h · ' f • ncy as not issued a 
separate RFQ document for this purchase. The e-Procurement nofice ·incl d" th · u mg e vanous 
documents and forms to be filled etc. can be downloaded by logg·ino O t th b · 

. o n o e we site 
~ttps://wwwhp1dpsolan.org The bidders would be required to register in the website which 
1s free of cost. 

I. 

II. 

Ill. 

IV. 

V. 

\'I. 

VII. 

Layout Drawings of the works; 
Structural Details; 
Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices· 
Technical Specifications; ' 
Instructions to Bidder<;: 
Qualification Information· 

' Format for Submission of Quotation; 
v111. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract· ' 1x. Relevant Forms; and 
x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for 

this Contract. 
For submission of Quotation\, the Bidder is required to have Digital Signature Cei:ific_ate 
(DSC) from one of the Certifying Authorities authorized by Government oflndia for issuing 



I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

5. 

I 

DSC. Bidders can see the rst f ,. d C , . 1 o 1cense A s from the link (www.ccn.gov,l11). Uldders 

whc have not obtained the us JO d • , · · i 

. • er an password for part1cli1at111g in e-procuremenl 111 th s 

ProJecr. may obtain the same from the website: hltps://wwwhpitlpsolan.org 

Quotations, both Technical I r'art a11J Financial Part shall be submitted on or before 

19-l I .2024 at 11 :00 AM. A11y quotation or modifications to quotation received outside e-

procurement system will not be considered. The electronic bidding system would not allow 

late submission of quotations. The 'Technical Pm1' of the Quotations will be opened on line 

on I 9. J J .2024 at 12:00 NOON, this can also be viewed by the bidders online. The 

electronic summary of quotation opening of technical part will be generated and uploaded 

on line. 

Description: As mentioned in Page No. I Date: 11.11.2024 

; n.,," of 0nline ~•1hlic·,1i,,n: , O:ite: I I. I 1.2024 

EMO: Rs.15000/- (Rugees FIFTEEN 

Sr. 1 Job No. Est. Amt EMO THOUSAND ONLY) through 

No. FDR/NSC a Nationalized Bank. dulluy 

1 DR-29/Sec. Rs. 890 I 001- 15000/- , pledged in favour of DPO IDP 

Str ./2024-25 KANGRA A;f DHARAMSHALA. The 
I . 

tender document is non-transferable. 

Tender Fee Rs. 500/- through e-chaJJan to District 

Project Officer, Integrated Development 

Project, Kangra at Dharamshala D • .J?• 
Code 985 Treasury Code : KNGO0 m 

the revenue Head 0070-60-800-17 

Procurement of E-Tender Fee 

Bid Submission Start Date 11.11.2024 at 6:00 PM 

I Lasr Date for Submission of Bid on line I 8.11.2024 upto 05:00 PM 

I 

I 
I 
I 

7. 

. ! •• _·r n:1!c ,-.J PI-:·.:.:::::., 1 .;'.lbm is..::_-:: ,_,[ 1-· !\.·f n.1 (;0::,! , ! 9. ! !.20_:!,f ~t 1 ! :00 AM 

of tender & rechnica/ bids 
Date of OR_eninc of rhe Technical Bids 19.11.2024 at 12:00 PM 

Dati.; of OR_ening of Financial Bids 19. 11.202~ at 2:00 PM 

J 
. 

6. If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of openmg of the 

Quotations as specified, the t fechnical Part' of the Quotations wilJ be opened on the next 

working day at the same tim<.:. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened 

in the e-procurement system, until the subsequent online opening, following the evaluation 

of the Technical Parts of the Quotations. 

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held 

liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control._A Bidder requiring any 

clarification of the RFQ_document may notify the Implementing agency online or may visit 

the office of the implementing agency at the address given be ow. 

Name, Narender ~FS 

A<ldress: District Project Officer, 
1 ntegrated Development Project, 
Kangra at Dharamshala. H.P 

Telephone No:-01892-223098 
E-uwil: dpoidpdshnla(olgmail.-:om 



/ Dntcd Dhnrnmshnln, the/ - ' Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ 
Copy forwarded to the:-
1. Pr. <.:CF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solun for favour ofinformution and n/action pleays:ction as per bid 

. . . , f. r t' on and necessar 
2. Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening commtttec tor favour o m1orma 1 

condition of the tender notice in true spirit and compliance . . . the concerned GP and for 

3. 

4. 
s. 
6. 
7. 

All APO's under DPO Kangra f<;-1 favour Qf information & wide pubhclty m 

informing eligible bidders. 
Accountant for information and net·essary action. 
All the concerned contractors. 
Notice Board. DPO office. 
Project website www.hpidp.org 

. . NLndcr Singh, JIPFS 
Name. • . o·ect Officer, 
Address· Distract Pr J • t 

• ent ProJec ' 
Integrated Developm ff p 

Dh ramshala. • 
Kangra at o·~OJ892-223098 
Tclcp~onc ~d· dshala@gmail.com 
E-mail: dpo• P 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

